
DETAILED PENNY BANDS

AUCTION 1

DAY Day 2

AUCTION DATE 21 October 2021

Syndicate From Price To Price Subscription Tender
0033 0.00 0.99 2,982,856
0033 3.00 3.99 100,000
0033 7.00 7.99 10,000
0033 9.00 9.99 10,000
0033 11.00 11.99 10,000
0033 15.00 15.99 5,010,000
0033 17.00 17.99 10,000
0033 20.00 20.99 10,000
0033 24.00 24.99 50,000
0033 25.00 25.99 2,030,000 958,980
0033 26.00 26.99 5,025,000
0033 28.00 28.99 25,000
0033 29.00 29.99 50,000
0033 30.00 30.99 10,000
0033 31.00 31.99 94,998
0033 33.00 33.99 370,000
0033 34.00 34.99 283,913
0033 35.00 35.99 395,000 17,351
0033 36.00 36.99 346,240
0033 37.00 37.99 58,000 61,500
0033 38.00 38.99 265,000 1,127,744
0033 39.00 39.99 283,000 588,022
0033 40.00 40.99 235,000 31,730
0033 41.00 41.99 313,000
0033 42.00 42.99 200,000
0033 43.00 43.99 33,000
0033 44.00 44.99 125,000 28,000
0033 45.00 45.99 499,377
0033 46.00 46.99 765,641
0033 47.00 47.99 44,092
0033 48.00 48.99 97,280 200,000
0033 49.00 49.99 35,000 10,000
0033 50.00 50.99 188,096 462,217
0033 51.00 51.99 291,300
0033 52.00 52.99 1,297,963 3,000
0033 53.00 53.99 949,192
0033 54.00 54.99 1,035,192
0033 55.00 55.99 1,361,121 40,000
0033 56.00 56.99 1,458,048
0033 57.00 57.99 1,016,526
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Syndicate From Price To Price Subscription Tender
0033 58.00 58.99 1,005,691
0033 59.00 59.99 1,004,192
0033 60.00 60.99 994,192 40,000
0033 61.00 61.99 20,000
0033 62.00 62.99 15,000
0033 64.00 64.99 41,500

Syndicate Sub Total 27,471,554 6,551,400
0218 0.00 0.99 7,281,067 7,077,349
0218 1.00 1.99 1,267,088 394,861
0218 2.00 2.99 19,000 250,000
0218 3.00 3.99 45,000 290,000
0218 4.00 4.99 30,000 350,012
0218 5.00 5.99 145,000 259,000
0218 6.00 6.99 20,000 90,000
0218 7.00 7.99 25,000 92,502
0218 9.00 9.99 125,000
0218 10.00 10.99 50,000
0218 12.00 12.99 150,000
0218 15.00 15.99 50,000

Syndicate Sub Total 8,832,155 9,178,724
0318 0.00 0.99 2,971,844 255,991
0318 1.00 1.99 200,000
0318 3.00 3.99 60,000
0318 9.00 9.99 50,000

Syndicate Sub Total 3,231,844 305,991
0386 0.00 0.99 288,872
0386 11.00 11.99 115,000
0386 13.00 13.99 15,000
0386 16.00 16.99 15,000
0386 19.00 19.99 15,000
0386 20.00 20.99 20,000
0386 25.00 25.99 11,698
0386 33.00 33.99 154,449
0386 35.00 35.99 6,220
0386 40.00 40.99 50,000
0386 45.00 45.99 99,000
0386 46.00 46.99 10,000
0386 48.00 48.99 2,348
0386 50.00 50.99 130,000
0386 51.00 51.99 19,000
0386 53.00 53.99 5,000
0386 55.00 55.99 55,000
0386 58.00 58.99 50,000
0386 60.00 60.99 2,000 28,450
0386 61.00 61.99 50,448
0386 62.00 62.99 30,000
0386 63.00 63.99 2,000
0386 64.00 64.99 5,000
0386 65.00 65.99 70,000 259,180
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Syndicate From Price To Price Subscription Tender
0386 66.00 66.99 7,000
0386 68.00 68.99 15,000 22,171
0386 69.00 69.99 12,000 257,431
0386 70.00 70.99 31,437 36,402
0386 71.00 71.99 444,570
0386 72.00 72.99 575,070 15,000
0386 73.00 73.99 539,111 39,330
0386 74.00 74.99 637,897
0386 75.00 75.99 513,519 10,000
0386 76.00 76.99 146,000
0386 77.00 77.99 5,000
0386 78.00 78.99 85,274
0386 79.00 79.99 6,000 15,000
0386 80.00 80.99 10,000
0386 81.00 81.99 41,000
0386 82.00 82.99 32,499
0386 83.00 83.99 23,469
0386 85.00 85.99 8,626
0386 86.00 86.99 21,000
0386 87.00 87.99 10,000
0386 88.00 88.99 33,000
0386 89.00 89.99 27,000
0386 90.00 90.99 10,000
0386 95.00 95.99 10,000

Syndicate Sub Total 3,981,920 1,166,551
0510 0.00 0.99 16,121,342
0510 3.00 3.99 150,000
0510 5.00 5.99 100,000
0510 9.00 9.99 10,000
0510 11.00 11.99 10,000
0510 13.00 13.99 10,000
0510 15.00 15.99 10,000
0510 16.00 16.99 20,000
0510 17.00 17.99 10,000 22,330
0510 19.00 19.99 90,000
0510 20.00 20.99 33,000
0510 24.00 24.99 4,409,382
0510 25.00 25.99 104,739,259 1,052,227
0510 26.00 26.99 7,725,985
0510 27.00 27.99 11,548,234
0510 28.00 28.99 854,544 40,000
0510 29.00 29.99 328,500 30,000
0510 30.00 30.99 269,500 97,167
0510 32.00 32.99 483,005 130,000
0510 33.00 33.99 16,112
0510 34.00 34.99 40,000
0510 35.00 35.99 130,000

Syndicate Sub Total 126,359,027 22,121,560
0557 0.00 0.99 508,747 744,595
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Syndicate From Price To Price Subscription Tender
0557 1.00 1.99 86,991
0557 5.00 5.99 46,755

Syndicate Sub Total 595,738 791,350
0609 0.00 0.99 473,652
0609 12.00 12.99 15,000
0609 14.00 14.99 15,000
0609 16.00 16.99 15,000
0609 18.00 18.99 15,000
0609 25.00 25.99 20,000,000 147,914
0609 26.00 26.99 7,884
0609 28.00 28.99 327,488
0609 29.00 29.99 45,000
0609 35.00 35.99 10,000
0609 36.00 36.99 20,000
0609 37.00 37.99 25,000
0609 39.00 39.99 130,000
0609 40.00 40.99 10,000 15,490
0609 41.00 41.99 50,000
0609 43.00 43.99 50,000
0609 44.00 44.99 90,000
0609 45.00 45.99 95,000
0609 46.00 46.99 10,000
0609 47.00 47.99 90,000
0609 48.00 48.99 30,000
0609 49.00 49.99 120,000 404,056
0609 50.00 50.99 255,000 158,670
0609 52.00 52.99 205,000
0609 53.00 53.99 335,000
0609 54.00 54.99 39,033
0609 55.00 55.99 568,500 367,143
0609 56.00 56.99 40,000 4,148
0609 57.00 57.99 43,163
0609 58.00 58.99 210,786
0609 59.00 59.99 380,000 1,001,136
0609 60.00 60.99 805,902 179,089
0609 61.00 61.99 680,785
0609 62.00 62.99 1,199,557
0609 63.00 63.99 1,500,479 5,000
0609 64.00 64.99 2,803,937 25,000
0609 65.00 65.99 2,589,262 160,000
0609 66.00 66.99 338,654
0609 67.00 67.99 12,366
0609 68.00 68.99 1,169,548 25,000
0609 69.00 69.99 65,000
0609 70.00 70.99 917,665
0609 71.00 71.99 448,674
0609 72.00 72.99 618,136
0609 73.00 73.99 148,664
0609 74.00 74.99 75,255
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0609 75.00 75.99 416,449
0609 76.00 76.99 45,000
0609 79.00 79.99 47,168
0609 80.00 80.99 10,000

Syndicate Sub Total 36,791,617 3,314,036
0623 0.00 0.99 4,439,093
0623 1.00 1.99 26,607
0623 2.00 2.99 100,000
0623 5.00 5.99 39,567
0623 10.00 10.99 206,002
0623 11.00 11.99 100,000
0623 12.00 12.99 15,000
0623 14.00 14.99 15,000
0623 15.00 15.99 100,000
0623 16.00 16.99 15,000
0623 18.00 18.99 15,000
0623 21.00 21.99 100,000
0623 23.00 23.99 1,214,010
0623 24.00 24.99 58,792
0623 25.00 25.99 535,549,339 736,495
0623 26.00 26.99 50,000 171,773
0623 27.00 27.99 400,000
0623 28.00 28.99 15,000
0623 29.00 29.99 10,000
0623 30.00 30.99 40,000 270,402
0623 31.00 31.99 270,000
0623 32.00 32.99 305,000
0623 33.00 33.99 50,000
0623 34.00 34.99 113,000
0623 35.00 35.99 165,000 419,747
0623 36.00 36.99 172,666
0623 37.00 37.99 30,000
0623 38.00 38.99 124,667
0623 39.00 39.99 270,000 159,119
0623 40.00 40.99 829,168 224,265
0623 41.00 41.99 395,000 2,091,492
0623 42.00 42.99 343,000 109,932
0623 43.00 43.99 90,000
0623 44.00 44.99 417,927
0623 45.00 45.99 910,871 904,912
0623 46.00 46.99 494,484 135,000
0623 47.00 47.99 546,460
0623 48.00 48.99 301,513
0623 49.00 49.99 521,280 21,220
0623 50.00 50.99 1,186,024 746,203
0623 51.00 51.99 873,839
0623 52.00 52.99 1,118,576
0623 53.00 53.99 793,839 100,112
0623 54.00 54.99 793,839 52,304

Page 5 of 11SOURCE: Lloyd's 21/10/2021 14:28



DETAILED PENNY BANDS

Syndicate From Price To Price Subscription Tender
0623 55.00 55.99 1,140,111 281,692
0623 56.00 56.99 1,160,135
0623 57.00 57.99 1,145,506 132,589
0623 58.00 58.99 843,839
0623 59.00 59.99 793,839 9,710
0623 60.00 60.99 865,637 9,871
0623 62.00 62.99 181,100
0623 63.00 63.99 10,543
0623 65.00 65.99 343,981 83,457
0623 67.00 67.99 79,701
0623 69.00 69.99 6,000 200,000
0623 70.00 70.99 15,000
0623 75.00 75.99 20,000

Syndicate Sub Total 554,225,884 12,864,366
0727 0.00 0.99 122,092
0727 25.00 25.99 28,742
0727 35.00 35.99 1,664
0727 36.00 36.99 50,277
0727 50.00 50.99 114,970
0727 51.00 51.99 80,000
0727 52.00 52.99 26,020
0727 53.00 53.99 10,000
0727 55.00 55.99 5,000
0727 60.00 60.99 65,000
0727 65.00 65.99 3,237
0727 66.00 66.99 5,000
0727 67.00 67.99 5,000 5,159
0727 68.00 68.99 7,000 2,344
0727 69.00 69.99 5,000
0727 70.00 70.99 2,127,000 12,436
0727 71.00 71.99 355,000
0727 72.00 72.99 180,000 16,154
0727 73.00 73.99 117,000
0727 74.00 74.99 50,000
0727 75.00 75.99 349,419 187,717
0727 76.00 76.99 128,500
0727 77.00 77.99 86,404 25,000
0727 78.00 78.99 2,000
0727 79.00 79.99 36,000
0727 80.00 80.99 108,686 9,000
0727 81.00 81.99 25,000
0727 82.00 82.99 49,596
0727 83.00 83.99 25,000
0727 90.00 90.99 5,300

Syndicate Sub Total 3,847,625 584,092
1176 0.00 0.99 43,318
1176 50.00 50.99 26,328
1176 98.00 98.99 5,967
1176 156.00 156.99 4,000
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Syndicate From Price To Price Subscription Tender
1176 160.00 160.99 20,000 5,000
1176 161.00 161.99 34,000
1176 166.00 166.99 4,000
1176 170.00 170.99 5,000
1176 172.00 172.99 11,000
1176 176.00 176.99 8,000
1176 180.00 180.99 5,000 129,778
1176 181.00 181.99 5,000
1176 182.00 182.99 10,000
1176 183.00 183.99 16,000
1176 185.00 185.99 26,000 5,126
1176 186.00 186.99 400
1176 188.00 188.99 400
1176 189.00 189.99 20,000
1176 190.00 190.99 10,400
1176 191.00 191.99 5,000
1176 192.00 192.99 5,400
1176 194.00 194.99 2,400
1176 195.00 195.99 11,678
1176 196.00 196.99 50,000
1176 197.00 197.99 5,252 54,000
1176 198.00 198.99 15,000
1176 199.00 199.99 16,000
1176 200.00 200.99 47,131
1176 201.00 201.99 59,664
1176 202.00 202.99 13,000
1176 203.00 203.99 31,105
1176 204.00 204.99 10,000
1176 205.00 205.99 6,500
1176 206.00 206.99 17,000
1176 211.00 211.99 1,500
1176 213.00 213.99 2,500
1176 220.00 220.99 10,000
1176 225.00 225.99 3,000
1176 249.00 249.99 5,000
1176 320.00 320.99 29,369

Syndicate Sub Total 488,330 306,886
1200 0.00 0.99 50,000
1200 1.00 1.99 3,000,000

Syndicate Sub Total 3,000,000 50,000
1969 0.00 0.99 157,000 1,139,220
1969 1.00 1.99 301,000
1969 2.00 2.99 10,004,000
1969 3.00 3.99 77,500 615,890
1969 4.00 4.99 673,678
1969 5.00 5.99 1,141,444 20,000
1969 6.00 6.99 2,520,168

Syndicate Sub Total 14,874,790 1,775,110
2010 0.00 0.99 147,880 1,550,808
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2010 1.00 1.99 100,000 214,046
2010 2.00 2.99 3,480,873 429,063
2010 3.00 3.99 221,280 7,587
2010 4.00 4.99 238,000
2010 5.00 5.99 577,326
2010 6.00 6.99 1,288,946 46,460
2010 7.00 7.99 499,556
2010 8.00 8.99 166,133 10,000
2010 9.00 9.99 32,500
2010 10.00 10.99 20,158,626 110,000
2010 11.00 11.99 20,000
2010 12.00 12.99 228,785 50,000
2010 15.00 15.99 318,252 153,926

Syndicate Sub Total 27,478,157 2,571,890
2121 0.00 0.99 57,065,054 7,745,352
2121 4.00 4.99 100,000
2121 5.00 5.99 100,000 20,000
2121 9.00 9.99 50,000
2121 12.00 12.99 70,000

Syndicate Sub Total 57,165,054 7,985,352
2525 0.00 0.99 83,900
2525 11.00 11.99 20,000
2525 16.00 16.99 20,000
2525 21.00 21.99 20,000
2525 25.00 25.99 85,000
2525 28.00 28.99 10,000
2525 30.00 30.99 50,000 4,824
2525 31.00 31.99 18,782
2525 32.00 32.99 10,000
2525 34.00 34.99 10,000
2525 36.00 36.99 10,000
2525 37.00 37.99 25,000
2525 38.00 38.99 60,000 1,362
2525 40.00 40.99 300,000 12,441
2525 41.00 41.99 125,000
2525 42.00 42.99 170,000
2525 43.00 43.99 5,000
2525 44.00 44.99 280,000
2525 45.00 45.99 593,688
2525 46.00 46.99 19,300
2525 47.00 47.99 218,000
2525 48.00 48.99 150,000
2525 49.00 49.99 496,177
2525 50.00 50.99 606,705 47,831
2525 51.00 51.99 63,000
2525 52.00 52.99 246,500
2525 53.00 53.99 258,000
2525 54.00 54.99 337,931
2525 55.00 55.99 854,688 328,692
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2525 56.00 56.99 491,641
2525 57.00 57.99 220,341
2525 58.00 58.99 133,000
2525 59.00 59.99 178,000
2525 60.00 60.99 577,268 48,172
2525 61.00 61.99 895,600
2525 62.00 62.99 295,000
2525 63.00 63.99 1,318,155
2525 64.00 64.99 194,392
2525 65.00 65.99 146,000 40,000
2525 66.00 66.99 448,530
2525 67.00 67.99 980,970
2525 68.00 68.99 25,000
2525 69.00 69.99 36,000
2525 70.00 70.99 10,000
2525 71.00 71.99 24,000
2525 72.00 72.99 11,398
2525 73.00 73.99 14,000
2525 75.00 75.99 50,000
2525 80.00 80.99 50,000
2525 85.00 85.99 50,000
2525 90.00 90.99 50,000
2525 95.00 95.99 50,000

Syndicate Sub Total 11,062,066 817,222
2689 0.00 0.99 4,355,000 5,900,683

Syndicate Sub Total 4,355,000 5,900,683
2791 0.00 0.99 332,888
2791 16.00 16.99 20,000
2791 19.00 19.99 20,000
2791 23.00 23.99 20,000
2791 25.00 25.99 93,582
2791 40.00 40.99 30,000 191,892
2791 48.00 48.99 25,000
2791 50.00 50.99 15,503
2791 51.00 51.99 150,000
2791 55.00 55.99 5,000
2791 60.00 60.99 52,960
2791 61.00 61.99 25,000
2791 63.00 63.99 10,000
2791 64.00 64.99 100,000
2791 65.00 65.99 230,000
2791 66.00 66.99 20,000
2791 68.00 68.99 2,000
2791 69.00 69.99 100,000
2791 70.00 70.99 132,000
2791 72.00 72.99 2,000
2791 73.00 73.99 10,000
2791 74.00 74.99 110,000 5,000
2791 75.00 75.99 154,500 71,248
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2791 76.00 76.99 52,000 17,266
2791 77.00 77.99 15,000 200,000
2791 78.00 78.99 279,000
2791 79.00 79.99 210,000 598,960
2791 80.00 80.99 214,094 1,449,722
2791 81.00 81.99 565,721
2791 82.00 82.99 567,500
2791 83.00 83.99 356,539
2791 84.00 84.99 369,000
2791 85.00 85.99 794,689 35,000
2791 86.00 86.99 640,010
2791 87.00 87.99 654,010 10,000
2791 88.00 88.99 933,363
2791 89.00 89.99 65,000
2791 90.00 90.99 533,589 1,000,000
2791 91.00 91.99 192,000
2791 92.00 92.99 163,780
2791 93.00 93.99 40,000
2791 94.00 94.99 69,000
2791 95.00 95.99 124,977
2791 96.00 96.99 39,000
2791 97.00 97.99 20,000
2791 98.00 98.99 14,000
2791 99.00 99.99 30,000
2791 100.00 100.99 14,000
2791 101.00 101.99 5,000
2791 102.00 102.99 14,000
2791 103.00 103.99 5,000
2791 104.00 104.99 14,000
2791 105.00 105.99 5,000
2791 106.00 106.99 10,000

Syndicate Sub Total 8,243,235 4,005,558
4444 1.00 1.99 1,000,000
4444 2.00 2.99 20,000
4444 5.00 5.99 20,000
4444 6.00 6.99 5,046,728
4444 12.00 12.99 25,000
4444 13.00 13.99 20,000
4444 14.00 14.99 6,666
4444 15.00 15.99 175,000 946,760
4444 17.00 17.99 20,000
4444 25.00 25.99 85,000
4444 30.00 30.99 147,446

Syndicate Sub Total 6,326,728 1,185,872
5886 0.00 0.99 10,000 1,426,014
5886 1.00 1.99 106,000 152,455
5886 2.00 2.99 174,692 256,357
5886 3.00 3.99 567,994 4,838
5886 4.00 4.99 193,998
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5886 5.00 5.99 2,382,167 179,021
5886 6.00 6.99 1,593,009 44,444
5886 7.00 7.99 1,933,642
5886 8.00 8.99 197,600
5886 9.00 9.99 539,467 50,000
5886 10.00 10.99 349,878
5886 11.00 11.99 112,949
5886 12.00 12.99 85,094
5886 14.00 14.99 212,948 50,000
5886 15.00 15.99 16,278 26,000

Syndicate Sub Total 8,475,716 2,189,129

Sum: 906,806,440 83,665,772

Page 11 of 11SOURCE: Lloyd's 21/10/2021 14:28


	Penny Bands
	Day 2
	1
	1
	1
	1






